DIP/SOIC PLCC
High Speed
UV Erasable
Programmable
Logic Device
Description
The AT22V10B is an ultra-high performance CMOS Programmable Logic Device (PLD).
Speeds down to 7.5 ns and operation up to 166 MHz are offered.  All pins offer a low ± 10 µA

 (ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 3.5 5.5 AT22V10B-7DC 24DW3 Commercial
AT22V10B-7JC 28J (0°C to 70°C)
AT22V10B-7PC 24P3
10 5 7 AT22V10B-10DC 24DW3 Commercial
AT22V10B-10GC 24D3 (0°C to 70°C)
AT22V10B-10JC 28J
AT22V10B-10PC 24P3
AT22V10B-10SC 24S
AT22V10B-10DI 24DW3 Industrial
AT22V10B-10GI 24D3 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT22V10B-10JI 28J
AT22V10B-10PI 24P3
AT22V10B-10SI 24S
AT22V10B-10DM 24DW3 Military
AT22V10B-10GM 24D3 (-55°C to 125°C)
AT22V10B-10LM 28LW
AT22V10B-10NM 28L
AT22V10B-10DM/883 24DW3 Military/883C
AT22V10B-10GM/883 24D3 (-55°C to 125°C)
AT22V10B-10LM/883 28LW Class B, Fully Compliant
AT22V10B-10NM/883 28L
AT22V10B-12LM/883 28LW
AT22V10B-12NM/883 28L
10 5 7 5962-87539 06 LA 24DW3 Military/883C
5962-87539 06 3X 28L (-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
Ordering Information